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 HSC Module Calendar 2023-2024

THIS CALENDAR IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND WILL BE UPDATED REGULARLY AS WE REVIEW OUR AVAILABLE PROVISION
 PLEASE NOTE THAT A MODULE RUNNING IS DEPENDENT ON NUMBERS
TEACHING DAYS AND ASSIGNMENT DEADLINES WILL BE ADDED AS AND WHEN THE INFORMATION BECOMES AVAILABLE

	September 2023
	Level
	Credits
	Start & End Date
	Teaching Days
	Assignment Hand in Date
	Teaching & Assessment Method
	Teaching Site
	Module Lead
	Application Deadline

	HS919 -7-AP-SO
Practice Educator Training (PEPS1)
	7
	15
	12.09.23
12.03.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Tuesdays
10:00-13:00
14:00-17:00

12.09.23
19.09.23
10.10.23
12.12.23
12.03.23
	Summative: 21.05.24
	T: Lectures, group work and tutorials
A: Portfolio
	Southend
	Marina Bailey
mb16894@essex.ac.uk

	12.09.23

	October 2023
	Level
	Credits
	Start & End Date
	Teaching Days
	Assignment Hand in Date
	Teaching & Assessment Method
	Teaching Site
	Module Lead
	Application Deadline

	HS676-7-AT-CO Sustainability, Stewardship and Finance
	7
	30
	09.10.23 – 18.03.24
	Mondays
09.10.23
23.10.23
06.11.23
20.11.23
04.12.23
08.01.24
22.01.24
05.02.24
19.02.24
04.03.24
18.03.24

	Summative: 04.03.24
	T:Lectures, seminars, class work and voluntary support classes, plus one workshop.
	Colchester
	TBC
	04.09.23

	HS632-6/7-AP-CO
Non-Medical Prescribing
	6/7
	30
	05.10.23
25.04.24

	Thursdays
Online teaching
05.10.23
12.10.23
19.10.23
02.11.23
09.11.23
16.11.23
23.11.23
30.11.23
07.12.23
14.12.23
21.12.23
11.01.24
18.01.24
25.01.24
01.02.24
22.02.24
29.02.24
07.03.24
14.03.24

Self-directed online learning
26.10.23 
04.01.24
08.02.24 
15.02.24
21.03.24 
28.03.24
04.04.24
11.04.24
18.04.24

	Portfolio 

Formative- 
14.03.24
Summative - 
25.04.24
 
	Numeracy exam
Pharmacology exam
Portfolio
Case studies
 
	Online
	Tracey Scarth
tascar@essex.ac.uk
 
	16.08.23

	HS909-7-AP-CO Quality Improvement in Practice
	7
	30
	03.10.23 02.04.24
	Scheduled sessions:
Tuesdays
10:00-13:00

03.10.23
17.10.23
31.10.23
14.11.23
21.11.23
 
1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
 
	Formative 
(Project proposal)
TBC

4000-word portfolio:
02.04.24
	A.4,000-word portfolio 100%
	Online
	Julie MacLeod / Caroline Barratt
Jm23072@essex.ac.uk
	05.09.23

	HS955-6/7-AU-CO
Consultation & Assessment
	6/7
	30
	04.10.23
29.11.23
	Wednesdays
04.10.23
11.10.23
18.10.23
01.11.23
08.11.23
15.11.23
22.11.23
	Formative:
06.12.23
 
Summative:
31.01.24
	Portfolio & case studies
 
	Colchester & online
	Simone Glanville
simone.glanville@essex.ac.uk 
	01.09.23

	HS950-7-AU-CO
Learning, Teaching and Assessment
	7
	30
	05.10.23
30.11.23
	Thursdays
05.10.23
19.10.23
09.11.23
23.11.23
30.11.23
 
	800 word
Formative: 
17.11.23
 
6000 word Summative: 
11.01.24 
	T: 5 days classroom study consolidated with technology-enhanced learning
A: 6,000 word portfolio
	Colchester
	Sāgaradevī Caroline Barratt
barrattc@essex.ac.uk

	06.09.23

	HS768-7-AU-CO Advanced Clinical Practice Portfolio
	7
	 20
	04.10.23
13.12.23
	Launch Session: 04.10.23
1pm-3pm

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor

	Formative: 
Submission of draft portfolio at monthly tripartite meetings 
Summative: 
13.12.23
ACP Portfolio
	ACP Portfolio 100%
	Online induction followed by tripartite meetings via zoom
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk

	06.09.23

	HS619-AP-7-CO
HS620-AP-7-CO
Applying and Using Learning in Practice
	7
	15
30
	05.10.23 04.04.23

	Launch Session: 05.10.23
10am-1pm

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor




	Formative:
(Part A of Portfolio)
09.11.23

Summative Portfolio:
04.04.23
	Portfolio 100%
	Online
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk 

	07.09.23

	HS947-7-AU-CO
Theory and Method in Health Research
	7
	15
	10.10.23
05.12.23
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Tuesdays
10am-1pm

10.10.23
24.10.23
07.11.23
21.11.23
05.12.23

	Up to 1000-word draft
Formative: 07.12.23

Summative:
25.01.24
	A: 3,000-word assignment 100%
	Colchester
	Jennie Todd
jtodd@essex.ac.uk

	 12.09.23

	HS900 -7-AP-CO Literature Review and Critical Appraisal Skills
	7
	15
	10.10.23 12.12.23
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Tuesdays

10.10.23
17.10.23
24.10.23
31.10.23
07.11.23
14.11.23
21.11.23
28.11.23
05.12.23
12.12.23

	Formative:
06.11.23

Summative: 
09.01.24


	T: Campus teaching with optional face-to-face lab session
A: Class activity, 500-word assignment,
3,000-word literature review and critical appraisal skills 100%
	Colchester
	Ashish Dwivedi
a.dwivedi@essex.ac.uk

	12.09.23

	HS979-7-AP-CO
Advanced Clinical Practice Dissertation
	7
	40
	11.10.23
06.03.24
	Scheduled sessions:
Wednesdays

11.10.23
08.11.23
06.12.23
10.01.24
07.02.24
06.03.24

All scheduled sessions run from 
10-12.00

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
	Formative: 

In class presentation
10.01.24


Dissertation: 17.04.24
	Dissertation 8000 words
	Online
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk

	13.09.23

	HS887-7-AT-CO
Introduction to Global Health
	7
	15
	11.10.23 – 13.12.23
	Scheduled Sessions: Wednesdays
11.10.23
18.10.23
25.10.23
01.11.23
08.11.23
15.11.23
22.11.23
29.11.23
06.12.23
13.12.23

	Summative: TBC
	TBC
	Colchester
	TBC
	13.09.23

	HS982-7-AP-CO
Dissertation
CPD students
	7
	60
	12.10.23
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Thursdays

12.10.23
26.10.23
09.11.23
23.11.23
07.12.23

	Project idea proposal:
19.01.24

Dissertation:
02.09.24

	T: 

A; 12000-word dissertation 100%
	Online
	Sarita Panday
s.panday@essex.ac.uk


	14.09.23

	January 2024
	Level
	Credits
	Start & End Date
	Teaching Days
	Assignment Hand in Date
	Teaching & Assessment Method
	Teaching Site
	Module Lead
	Application Deadline

	HS316-4-SU-CO
Extended Duties Dental Nursing
	4
	15
	08.01.24
10.04.24
	Scheduled sessions:
Mondays

08.01.24
15.01.24
22.01.24
	MCQ Exam:
08.04.24

OSCE:
09.04.24 or 
10.04.24
	T: Lecture and practical learning / self-directed learning
	Colchester & Bromley Road Dental Surgery
	Amalia Khodr
amalia.khodr@essex.ac.uk

	12.12.23

	HS909-7-PS-CO
Quality Improvement in Practice
	7
	30
	09.01.24 09.07.24
	Scheduled sessions:
Tuesdays

09.01.24
23.01.24
06.02.24
27.02.24
12.03.24

All scheduled sessions run from 
10-13.00

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
	Formative:
(Project proposal) 
TBC
Summative assignment:
09.07.24
	T: Tutorials supported by self-directed/ on-line learning 
A: Portfolio assignment
4,000-word portfolio 100%
	Online
	Julie MacLeod / Caroline Barratt
Jm23072@essex.ac.uk
	28.11.23

	HS768-7-SP-CO Advanced Clinical Practice Portfolio
	7
	20
	10.01.24
27.03.24
	Launch Session: 10.01.24
1pm-3pm

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor

	Formative: 
Submission of draft portfolio at monthly tripartite meetings 
Summative: 
27.3.24 
ACP Portfolio   
	ACP Portfolio 100%
	Online induction followed by tripartite meetings via zoom
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk

	29.11.23

	HS619-7-PS-CO
HS620-7-PS-CO
Applying & Using Learning in Practice
	7
	15
30
	11.01.24 

	Launch Session: 11.01.24
10am-1pm

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
	Formative:
(Part A of Portfolio)
15.02.24

Summative Portfolio: 
11.07.24
	T: 
 
A: Portfolio 100% assignment
	Any - online
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk 

	30.11.23

	HS927-7-PS-Co-Statistical Analysis
	7
	15
	16.01.23 23.04.24  
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Tuesdays

16.01.24
30.01.24
13.02.24
27.02.24
12.03.24
09.04.24
23.04.24

	In class assessment exam 20%: 21.02.24

In class assessment exam 80%:
03.05.24


	T: Campus learning supported by tutorials.
A: In class test 20%, in class test 80% 
	Exams
	Andrew Bateman
a.bateman@essex.ac.uk

	05.12.23

	HS948-7-SP-CO Qualitative Health Research
	7
	15
	16.01.24
19.03.24

	Scheduled Sessions: 
Tuesdays  
11:00-13:00

16.01.24
23.01.24
30.01.24
06.02.24
13.02.24
20.02.24
27.02.24
05.03.24
12.03.24
19.03.24
	Presentation: 19.03.24

Assignment: 
23.04.24


	T: Lectures/Labs
A: Presentation 20%, 3,000-word report 80%
	Colchester
	Ewen Speed
esspeed@essex.ac.uk 

	05.12.23

	HS908-7-PS-CO
Data Collection and Analysis and Interpretation
	7
	15
	16.01.24 19.03.24


	Scheduled Sessions: 
Tuesdays

Online:
30.01.24
06.02.24
19.03.24

Colchester Campus:
16.01.24
23.01.24
20.02.24
27.02.24
12.03.24

	Formative 26.02.24

Summative 22.04.24
	[bookmark: _Int_OfXTqs5Z]3,000 word assignment 100%
	Online and Colchester 
	ZhiMin Xiao
zhimin.xiao@essex.ac.uk

	05.12.23

	HS856-7-PT-CO
Intersectional Health Inequalities
	7
	15
	17.01.24  26.01.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 

17.01.24
18.01.24
19.01.24
24.01.24
26.01.24
	Formative:
TBC


Summative:
Presentation – week 18 Date TBC
Policy Brief – 19.02.24

	T: 5 study days
	Colchester
	Anuj Kapilashrami
a.kapilashrami@essex.ac.uk 

	13.12.23

	HS215-5/6-PS-CO Introduction to Health Psychology (SP variant for non- HSC students)
	 5 and 6
	15
	17.01.24
20.03.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Wednesdays
10am-12pm

17.01.24
24.01.24
31.01.24
07.02.24
14.02.24
21.02.24
28.02.24

	500-word draft
Formative:
14.03.24

Summative:  
25.04.24
	T:  Class Lectures
A: 2,500-word essay (L5) 100%
A: 3,000-word essay (L6) 100%
	Colchester
	Jennie Todd
jtodd@essex.ac.uk 

	06.12.23

	HS979-7-PS-CO Advanced Clinical Practice Dissertation
	7
	40
	17.01.24
05.06.24
	Scheduled sessions:
Wednesdays

17.01.24
14.02.24
13.03.24
17.04.24
08.05.24
05.06.24

All scheduled sessions run from 
10-12.00

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
	Formative:  
17.4.24
In class presentation 

Dissertation: 17.07.24
	T: Group Tutorials, Individual supervision
A: Dissertation 8000 words 100%
	Online
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk

	06.12.23

	HS951-7-SP-CO
Learning Organisations and Quality Enhancement
	7
	30
	18.01.24
21.03.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Thursdays 09:00-17:00:

18.01.24
01.02.24
29.02.24
21.03.24

(tutorials)
14.03.24
	Formative:
07.03.24

Summative:
02.05.24

	T: 4 days classroom study consolidated with technology-enhanced learning
A: 6,000-word portfolio
	Colchester
	Sāgaradevī Caroline Barratt
barrattc@essex.ac.uk

	07.12.23

	March 2024
	Level
	Credits
	Start & End Date
	Teaching Days
	Assignment Hand in Date
	Teaching & Assessment Method
	Teaching Site
	Module Lead
	Application Deadline

	HS632-6/7-SL-SO
Preparation for Independent & Supplementary Prescribing V300 (NMC/HCPC)
	6 and 7
	30
	07.03.24
15.08.24


	Scheduled Sessions: 
Thursdays

07.03.24
14.03.24
21.03.24
28.03.24
18.04.24
25.04.24
02.05.24
09.05.24
16.05.24
23.05.24
06.06.24
13.06.24
20.06.24
04.07.24
11.07.24
01.08.24 (optional)
08.08.24

Self-directed online learning
11.04.24
30.05.24
27.06.24
18.07.24
25.07.24
15.08.24
22.08.24
29.08.24
05.09.24 (sign off meetings)
12.09.24 (sign off meetings)

	Exam 11.07.24
Portfolio 
Formative 22.08.24

Summative 26.09.24
	Numeracy exam
Pharmacology exam
Portfolio
Case studies
	Online
	Tracey Scarth
tascar@essex.ac.uk 
	14.01.24

	HS955 –6/7-PS-SO 
Consultation & Assessment
	6 and 7
 
	30
	20.03.24 22.05.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Wednesdays

20.03.24
27.03.24
17.04.24
24.04.24
01.05.24
08.05.24
15.05.24
22.05.24
	Formative Submission: 
29.05.24
 
Summative Submission:  
17.07.24
	Portfolio & case studies
	Southend & online
	Laura Kingston
lkings@essex.ac.uk


	21.02.24

	HS179-5-SU-CO Introduction to Occupational Therapy

	5
	15
	28.03.24 06.06.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Thursdays

28.03.24
04.04.24
11.04.24
18.04.24
25.04.24
02.05.24
23.05.24
06.06.24

	Formative:
10.05.24

Summative:

Placement 24.05.24 

Essay 
13.06.24



	T: 1 day per week. 
Placement: 2-week FT placement.
A: 2,000-word essay and Placement Assessment Document - Explore
	Colchester
	Alicia Smith
a.smith@essex.ac.uk


	Application deadline  
26.01.24

Interviews Week beginning 
05.02.24

Registration deadline 
02.03.24

	April 2024
	Level
	Credits
	Start & End Date
	Teaching Days
	Assignment Hand in Date
	Teaching & Assessment Method
	Teaching Site
	Module Lead
	Application Deadline

	HS768-7-SU-CO Advanced Clinical Practice Portfolio
	7
	20
	10.04.24
	Launch Session: 10.04.24
1pm-3pm

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor

	Formative: 
Submission of draft portfolio at monthly tripartite meetings 
Summative: 
26.6.24
ACP Portfolio  
	ACP Portfolio 100%
	Online induction followed by tripartite meetings via zoom
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk

	13.03.24

	HS909-7-SL-CO Quality Improvement in Practice
	7
	30
	16.04.24 15.10.24
	Scheduled sessions:
16.04.24
30.04.24
14.05.24
28.05.24
11.06.24


All scheduled sessions run from 
10-13.00

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
	Formative:
(Project proposal) 
TBC

Summative assignment:
15.10.24

	T: Tutorials supported by self-directed/ on-line learning 
A: Portfolio assignment
4,000-word portfolio 100%
	Online
	Julie MacLeod / Caroline Barratt
Jm23072@essex.ac.uk / 
	19.03.24

	HS619-7-SL-CO
HS620-7-SL-CO
Applying & Using Learning in Practice

	7
	15
30
	18.04.24
17.10.24
	Launch Session: 18.04.24
10am-1pm

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
	Formative:
(Part A of Portfolio)
23.05.24


Summative Portfolio: 
17.10.24
	T: Tutorials supported by self-directed/ on-line learning 
A: Portfolio 100% assignment
	Online
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk 

	21.03.24

	HS574-6/7-SU Fundamentals of Renal Care
	6 and 7

	30
	19.04.24
21.06.24
	Scheduled Sessions:

Friday
10:00-16:00

19.04.24
26.04.24
03.05.24
10.05.24
17.05.24
24.05.24
31.05.24
07.06.24
14.06.24
21.06.24
	Formative: 31.05.24

Summative:
22.07.24
	T: 10 taught sessions
[bookmark: _Int_eAi37eEy]A: 3000 word essay
	Colchester - online
	Christine Daley-Fennell
cndale@essex.ac.uk

	22.03.24

	HS918-7-SU-SO Developing as a Practice Educator (PEPS2)
	7
	15
	23.04.24
21.05.24 

	Scheduled Sessions:
Tuesdays

23.04.24
10:00-13:00 14:00-17:00

21.05.24
10:00-13:00
	Summative:
21.05.24
	T: lectures, group work and tutorials A: Presentation & Portfolio
	Southend
	Marina Bailey
mb16894@essex.ac.uk 

	26.03.24

	HS979-7-SL-CO Advanced Clinical Practice Dissertation
	7
	40
	24.04.24
11.09.24
	Scheduled sessions:
Wednesdays

24.04.24
22.05.24
19.06.24
17.07.24
14.08.24
11.09.24

All scheduled sessions run from 
10-12.00

1-2-1 tutorials- to be arranged with allocated supervisor
	Formative:  
17.07.24 
In class presentation 
Dissertation: 23.10.24  
	Dissertation 8000 words 100%
	Online
	Vikki-Jo Scott
v.j.scott@esex.ac.uk

	24.03.24

	HS640-7-PS-CO
Leadership in Health and Social Care

	7
	15
	25.04.24 06.06.24

	Scheduled Sessions: 
Thursdays
[bookmark: _Int_tfZ6KApc]3 synchronous workshop 
days:
10-4 pm
               
25.04.24
09.05.24
23.05.24
06.06.24
         
	Formative: 17.05.24

Summative:
21.06.24
	T: Blended learning - 3 synchronous workshops + weekly online activities
A: Portfolio 100%
	Colchester
	Steve McMellor 
smcmel@essex.ac.uk

	 28.03.24

	HS954-7-SU-CO 
Using Technology to Enhance Learning in Practice
	7
	15
	25.04.24
27.06.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Thursdays 1pm-4pm

25.04.24
16.05.24
06.06.24
27.06.24
	Formative: 07.06.24
 
Summative: 
04.07.24
	T: 4 campus-based collaborative workshops and online activities 
[bookmark: _Int_rT6cy9Av]A: 3,000 word assignment and creation of an online learning object
	Colchester
	David Everiss
deveriss@essex.ac.uk

	28.03.24

	HS952-7-SU-CO
Course Design and Development
	7
	15
	02.05.24
13.06.24
	Scheduled Sessions: 
Thursdays

02.05.24
23.05.24
13.06.24

	Formative:
06.06.24

Summative:
18.07.24
	T: 2 days classroom study consolidated with technology-enhanced learning
[bookmark: _Int_rGGHeHOh]A: 3000 word essay
	Colchester
	Sāgaradevī Caroline Barratt
barrattc@essex.ac.uk

	04.04.24



THIS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE NOTE A MODULE RUNNING IS DEPENDENT ON NUMBERS. 
If you are interested in taking a module, please contact the School directly: cpd@essex.ac.uk
You can find out further information about these modules by:
· Searching our courses for module listings 
· Viewing our CPD webpages
· contacting the designated module leader

Find out more about how to apply for our modules 
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